

BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGAR PALIKE.

No: AC/ELN/PR/235/2022-23

O/o Chief Commissioner & District Election Officer, Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike Bangalore, Date:06-12-2022.

7-12-2022

Official Memorandum

SUB: Verification of all deletions related to PSE.

REF: Proceedings of meeting held on 6.12.2022.

With reference to the above subject & reference, as a matter of abundance precaution, it is suggested by Regional Commissioner, Bangalore division that a table top verification of all the deletions which has happened and related to PSEs (Photo Similar Entries) should be done by the ERO/AERO under the supervision of designated officers appointed by the DEO in consultation with the Regional Commissioner, Bangalore division.

The following officers will be deputed from 8.12.2022 for the next 10 days to oversee the verification of PSE deletions.

SI No	Designated Officers	Legislative Assembly Constituency
1	Smt. Poornima, K.A.S., (JC Yelahanka)	Mahalakshmi Layout, Govindarajanagar, Vijayanagar
2	Sri. Yogesh, K.A.S., (JC West)	Byatarayanapura, Basavanagudi, Padmanabhanagar
3	Smt. Shilpa, K.A.S., (JC East)	Rajajinagar, Hebbal, Yelahanka
4	Sri. Nagaraj, K.A.S., (JC RRNagar)	Chamarajpet, Gandhinagar
5	Sri Jagadish, K.A.S., (JC Dasarahalli)	K.R Puram, Anekal, Dasarahalli
6	Islauddin J Gadyal, K.A.S., ARC-1, Office of the Regional Commissioner, Bangalore Division.	Shanthinagar, RRNagar, Yeshwanthapura
7	Dr. S. B. Sripada, K.A.S., ARC-2, Office of the Regional Commissioner, Bangalore Division.	Bommanahalli, Bangalore South, Malleshwaram
8	Dr. Ashok K.A.S., (JS-Special Officer IMA & other fraudulent establishment)	Pulakeshinagar, Sarvagnanagar, C Raman Nagar
9	Sri. ParashuramShinnalkar, K.A.S., (JC Solid Waste Management)	BTM Layout, Jayanagar

-1-

District Election Officer & Chief Commissioner Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike



BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE.

No: AC/ELN/PR/235/2022-23

O/o Chief Commissioner & District Election Officer, Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike Bangalore, Date: 15-12-2022.

Official Memorandum

SUB: Monitoring and Supervision of all activities related to SSR-reg. REF: 154-RRNagar Assembly Constituency.

With reference to the above subject, in view of Special summary Revision-2023 and with the aim to ensure purity of Electoral Rolls, Sri. Prateek Bayal, I.A.S., Special Land Acquisition Officer (SLAO), BBMP has been appointed as a Special Officer for monitoring and supervision of Special Summary Revision-2023 activities pertaining to 154-RRNagar Assembly Constituency and also directed to report to Additional District Election Officer(Central) & Special Commissioner(Admin), BBMP.

District Election Officer & Chief Commissioner Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Electoral Officer, Karnataka for kind information.
- 2. Regional Commissioner, Bangalore division for kind information.
- 3. Special Commissioner (Election) for kind information.
- 4. Additional District Election Officer (Central) for necessary action.
- ERO & AEROs of 154-RRNagar Assembly Constituency for necessary action.
- 6. Office copy.